JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar - 190001

Subject: Selection of Range Officer's Grade-I Forest [Territorial] of J&K Forest (Gazetted)

Service-declaration of result of Ranger's Qualifying [Main] Examination-2018;

Ref : Decision of the Commission in its 22nd Extra Ordinary Meeting dated:25.06.2019.

Notification No: PSC/Exam/56/2019

Dated: 25.06.2019

On the basis of the results of the Ranger's Qualifying Examination-2015, held by the J&K Public Service Commission from 23.03.2019 to 14.04.2019, the candidates with Roll Numbers as per **Annexure-A** to this notification have qualified for Personality Test for selection to the Jammu & Kashmir Forest [Gazetted] Service.

Candidature of these candidates is provisional subject to their being found eligible in all respects. The candidates will be required to produce the original certificates in support of their claims pertaining to age, educational qualifications, category etc. at the time of their Personality Test. They are, therefore, advised to keep the said documents ready with them.

Personality Test of these candidates shall commence from 27th July, 2019. Personality Tests will be held in the Office of the J&K Public Service Commission at Solina Srinagar. The e-Summon Letter of Personality Test of candidates being called for Interview may be downloaded from the Commission's Website http://www.jkpsc.nic.in from 23rd of July, 2019. The candidates who are not able to download e-Summon Letter for Personality Test/Viva-voce, should immediately contact the office of the Commission either at Srinagar or Jammu. No paper Summon Letters will be issued for the Personality Test/Viva-voce by the Commission. The date and time of Personality Test/Viva-voce will not be intimated to the qualified candidates individually.

No request for change in the date and time of the Personality Test intimated to the candidates will be entertained.

At the time of filling up of the Application Forms, all the particulars were not obtained from the candidates. Accordingly, all the candidates, who have qualified for Personality Test/Viva-voce, are requested to fill up the Detailed Application Form (DAF), forming **Annexure-B** to this notification, which shall be uploaded separately, and submit the same through mail at helpdeskjkpsc@gmail.com by or before 10.07.2019.

No request for any type of change/modification of information already supplied in DAF would be entertained by the Commission.

The marks sheets of all the candidates who appeared in the Ranger's Qualifying Examination-2018, will be put on the Commission's Website i.e. www.jkpsc.nic.in within one

month from the date of publication of the final result and will remain available on the Website for a period of 30 days.

This is subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending disposal before Court(s) of Law.

> (Dr. Shabir Hussain Keen) KAS **Controller of Examinations** J&K Public Service Commission

> > Dated: 25.06.2019

No: PSC/Exam/ROF-(Territorial)/2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Department of Forest, Ecology Environment, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K Govt., Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in all the leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the extra ordinary issue of Govt. Gazette. He is requested to provide 10 copies of the above notification immediately upon its publication.
- 4. Deputy Controller of Examinations (V/B), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. Private Secretary to Member for information of ___ , Hon'ble Member.
- 7. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 8. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 9. Main file/Office file.

Copy also to the:

- 1. Director Radio Kashmir/ Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/ All India Radio Bhaderwah/Poonch
- 2. Director Doordarshan Kendra Jammu/ Srinagar/Leh.

Annexure-A to Notification No: PSC/Exam/56/2019 dated:25.06.2019

Sno	RollNo								
1	1900013	9	1900065	17	1900109	25	1900272	33	1900376
2	1900016	10	1900069	18	1900117	26	1900347	34	1900380
3	1900019	11	1900070	19	1900118	27	1900355	35	1900395
4	1900031	12	1900074	20	1900121	28	1900362	36	1900396
5	1900038	13	1900082	21	1900123	29	1900364	37	1900403
6	1900046	14	1900095	22	1900148	30	1900365	38	1900421
7	1900059	15	1900096	23	1900153	31	1900368	39	1900439
8	1900064	16	1900107	24	1900161	32	1900373	40	1900571

(Dr. Shabir Hussain Keen) KAS **Controller of Examinations,** J&K Public Service Commission